•  Halogen-free
•  Rohs compliant
•  Typical maximum temperature coefficient
   ΔVBR = 0.1% x VBR@25°C x ΔT
•  Glass passivated Chip junction in P-600 package
•  8000W peak pulse capadility at 10×1000μs waveform,
   repetition rate (duty cycles):0.01%
•  Fast response time:typically less than 1.0ps from 0 Volts to BV min

TEST
CURRENT
IT(mA)
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
@IPP Vc(V)
PEAK
PULSE
CURRENT
IPP(A)
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
@VRWM IR
(μ)A
8KP24A/CA 24.0 26.70 29.50 5 38.9 131.0 5
8KP26A/CA 26.0 28.90 31.90 5 42.1 121.0 5
8KP30A/CA 30.0 33.30 36.80 5 48.4 105.4 5
8KP33A/CA 33.0 36.70 40.60 5 53.3 95.7 5
8KP36A/CA 36.0 40.00 44.20 5 58.1 87.8 5
8KP40A/CA 40.0 44.40 49.10 5 64.5 79.1 5
8KP43A/CA 43.0 47.80 52.80 5 69.4 73.5 5
Figure 1 - Peak Pulse Power Rating Curve Figure 2 - Pulse Derating Curve
Figure 3 - Pulse Waveform Figure 4 - Typical Junction Capacitance
Figure 5 - Steady State Power Derating Curve

C
Dimensions
Part Number Code Marking Code
Marking Code
  8KPxxA
Cathode Band
Marking Code
  8KPxxCA
Packaging
 Component
P ge Q i
Option
300 Box
Packaging Dementions
2.56
(65.00)
0.40±0.020
0.25
(6.35)
Unit:Inches(Millimeters)
Part Number Component Package Quantity Packing Option
Revision:18-Jul-15 www.tergy.com
8KP Series 8000W
P-600
P-600
(10.16±0.508)
8KPxxxxx
Dimensions
Inches Millimeters
Min Max Min Max
A 1.000 - 25.40 -
B 0.340 0.360 8.60 9.10
C 0.048 0.052 1.22 1.32
D 0.340 0.360 8.60 9.10
8KP XXX C A